Exact title and class of securities outstanding: Common Stock 
CUSIP: 03959D106 
Par or Stated Value: $0.0001 
Total shares authorized: 975,000,000.  as of: 7/24/2015 
Total shares outstanding: 746,335,937.  as of: 7/24/2015 

(1) Common Stock, the authorized Common Stock is Nine Hundred and Seventy-Five million (975,000,000.) 
shares, and the par is $0.0001 for each share. The holders of Common Stock shall have one vote per share of 
Common Stock held as of such date. 

Additional class of securities (if necessary): 
Trading Symbol: None 
Exact title and class of securities outstanding: